LIS-Library: Acquisitions Budget History:

Fiscal Year 2020
Fiscal Year 2021
Fiscal Year 2022

$1,005,395.00
$ 815,395.00
$ 695,395.00

Allocations for Actual FY21 Cancellation Adjusted allocations

Type of Material Fiscal Year 2021 Expenditures Savings (FY22) Fiscal Year 2022

Books (Print) $ 15,000.00 $11,780.34 $ 5,000.00
Books (Electronic) $22,500.00 $32,876.88 $ 5,000.00
Serials (Print) $10,000.00 $17,655.48 $6,287.30 $ 13,000.00
Serials (Electronic) $ 190,000.00 $222,992.70 $83,113.23 S 142,000.00
Audiovisual (Physical) $ 1,000.00 $1,169.25 $1,000.00
Audiovisual (Electronic) $9,000.00 $52,895.69 $20,970.75 $ 33,000.00
Virtual Reality $ 500.00 S- S- $ 500.00
Databases $ 554,000.00 $605,997.18 S 121,460.28 S 487,500.00
Access (ILL, Copyright Fees, etc) $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 S- $ 8,000.00

Totals:

$ 810,000.00

$953,367.52

$142,431.03

$ 695,000.00

October 10, 2021 (lw)




Electronic Audiovisual Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Title Dept/Discipline Subscription cost
ArtSTOR ART & DESIGN S 7,436.00
JoVE Biology Lab Manual BIOLOGY S 3,250.00
Naxos MUSIC S 2,724.75
$
Savings: | 13,410.75

Note: JoMI Surgical Videos purchased in 2020/2021 for $7560
for a 3 year subscription will be $S0.00 in FY21/22

$
Total savings: 20,970.75

Descriptions of the Electronic Audiovisual products being cancelled:

ArtSTOR: A digital library of nearly 1.4 million images in the areas of art, architecture, the humanities, and social sciences. Images can be used for
noncommercial educational and scholarly uses.

JoVE Biology Lab Manual: Comprehensive, curriculum-focused videos for both instructors and students in introductory biology lab courses.
Naxos: Naxos Music Library is the most comprehensive collection of classical music available online. It includes the complete Naxos, Marco Polo and Da

Capo catalogues of over 75,000 tracks, including Classical music, Historical recordings, Jazz, World, Folk and Chinese music. Whilst listening, users can
read notes on the works being played as well as biographical information on composers or artists in Naxos's extensive database.

Oct 6, 2021



Database Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Subscription
Title Dept/Discipline | cost
Cambridge Journals ALL S 23,758.00
Literature Resource Center ENGLISH S 6,503.00
Oxford Journals ALL S 43,375.72
Oxford Reference Online Premium ENGLISH S 2,052.31
Sage Premier ALL S 45,471.25

$
Sage Premier Access Fee ALL 300.00

$

Savings: 121,460.28

Descriptions of the Databases being cancelled:

Cambridge Journals: Cambridge University Press publishes peer-reviewed academic journals covering subjects across the humanities, social sciences and
science, technology and medicine.

Literature Resource Center: Full text access to three key resources--Contemporary Authors, Contemporary Literary Criticism, and Dictionary of Literary
Biography--along with over 300 journals, a variety of other important reference works, and selected Web sites. 1991 to present. (Gale)

Oxford Journals: Oxford University Press publishs journals in the humanities, social sciences, law, science, and medicine, two-thirds of which are
published in partnership with learned and professional societies.

Oxford Reference Online Premium: Contains over 175 reference works - dictionaries, encyclopedias, companions--from Oxford University Press. Access
limited to 5 concurrent users.

Sage Premier: Sage publishes journals in the social sciences, humanities, health, life and biomedical sciences and engineering. The Sage Premier Access
Fee allows us access.



Electronic Serial Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Title

ACSM's Health and fitness journal
Academy of Management Journal
Academy of Management Review
American Journal of Health Education

American Journal of Psychiatry
American Journal of Psychiatry Residents Journal

American Journal of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene

American Journal of Veterinary Research
American Mathematical Monthly

Annual review of ecology, evolution and
systematics

Annual review of entomology

Annual review of genetics

Annual review of immunology

Annual review of microbiology

Annual review of physiology

Annual Review of Sociology

Antimicrobial Agents and Chemotherapy (ASM
Package)

Applied and Environmental Microbiology (ASM
Package)

Applied Physiology Nutrition and Metabolism
Asia Pacific Journal of Operational Research
ASM Online Journals Package

Astronomical Journal

Augmentative & Alternative Communication
Blake

Cabells business set

Cabells education set

Cell

Charleston Advisor

Choice Reviews (librarian subscriptions)

10/6/2021

Electronic Availability
(after cancellations)
None

All but latest 6 years
All but latest 6 years
2002-2016

None

None

All but latest 1 year
None

All but latest 4 years
1997-2015

1997-2005

1996-2005

1996-2005

1996-2005

1997-2005

All but latest 6 years
All but latest 6 months

All but latest 6 months

All but latest 1 year
1996-2013

See individual titles
None

All but latest 18 months
All but the latest 5 years
None

None

All but latest 1 year

All available

None

Dept/Discipline

HEALTH & HUMAN PERF
BUSINESS

BUSINESS

HEALTH & HUMAN PERF
/NURSING

PSYCHOLOGY
PSYCHOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

MATH & COMP SCI
BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY
BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

HEALTH & HUMAN PERF
MATH & COMP SCI
MATH & COMP SCI
PHYSICS

CLINICAL SCIENCES
ENGLISH

BUSINESS
EDUCATION
BIOLOGY

LIBRARY SCIENCE
LIBRARY SCIENCE

Subscription cost

$674.00
$233.12
$223.12
$409.57

$1,544.02
$0.00
$806.58
$335.20
$613.84
$312.00

$312.00
$312.00
$312.00
$312.00
$312.00
$311.11

$0.00

$0.00

$1,055.88
$648.40
$6,683.05
$696.59
$830.67
$80.66
$1,303.05
$868.35
$2,831.61
$324.73
$728.01



Electronic Serial Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Title

Clearing House

Clinical Microbiology Reviews (ASM Package)
College Mathematics Journal
Communication Education (Package)
Communication Quarterly

Communication Reports

Communication Research Reports
Communication Studies

Comprehensive Child and Adolescent Nursing
Doody's review service

EcoSal Plus (ASM Package)

Elementary School Journal

Exercise and sport sciences reviews
Geographical journal: the Royal Geographical
Society Magazine

Geography Teacher (comes with Journal of
Geography)

Geological Society of America Bulletin
Geology

Harvard Educational Review

Infection and Immunity (ASM Package)

International Journal of Athletic Therapy & Training

Journal of Applied Physiology

Journal of Bacteriology (ASM Package)

Journal of Cell Biology

Journal of Clinical Microbiology (ASM Package)
Journal of Environmental Education

Journal of Experimental Education

Journal of Genetic Psychology

Journal of Geography (and Geography Teacher)
Journal of Geology

10/6/2021

Electronic Availability
(after cancellations)

All but latest 18 months
All available

All but latest 4 years
See individual titles

All but latest year
1998-2005

None

1992-2005

All but latest 18 months
None

None

All but latest 1 year

All available

All but latest 1 year

None

None

None

All but latest 1 year
All available

None

All but latest 1 year

All but latest 6 months
All but latest 6 months
All available

All but latest 18 months

All but latest 18 months
All but latest 18 months
All but latest 18 months
All but latest 1 year

Dept/Discipline

EDUCATION
BIOLOGY
MATH & COMP SCI

COMMUNICATIONS/EDUCATION

COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
NURSING

NURSING

BIOLOGY

EDUCATION

HEALTH & HUMAN PERF
EEGS

EEGS

EEGS

EEGS

EDUCATION

BIOLOGY

HEALTH & HUMAN PERF
HEALTH & HUMAN PERF
/BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY
EEGS/BIOLOGY/HEALTH &
HUMAN PERF
EDUCATION
PSYCHOLOGY

EEGS

EEGS

Subscription cost

$283.87
$0.00
$431.57
$857.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$606.50
$899.80
$415.80
$0.00
$281.78
$1,185.00
$1,016.08

$0.00

$1,257.00
$1,110.35
$495.47
$0.00
$592.89
$1,869.79

$0.00
$3,603.40
$0.00
$526.89

$452.52
$678.78
$438.90
$346.72



Electronic Serial Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Title

Journal of Homosexuality
Journal of Immunology

Journal of Information & Optimization Sciences
Journal of Law & Economics
Journal of Microbiology & Biology Education (ASM

Package)

Journal of Nervous and Mental disease (from 2015)
Journal of Personality Assessment

Journal of Religion

Journal of Research in Childhood Education

Journal of Sex Research

Journal of Social Psychology
Journal of Social Work Education

Journal of Student Affairs Research and Practice
Journal of Virology (ASM Package)

Lancet (North American Ed)
mBio

Medical clinics of north America
Microbiology and Molecular Biology Reviews (ASM

Package)

Microbiology Resource Announcements (ASM

Package)

Microbiology Spectrum (ASM Package)
Molecular and Cellular Biology (ASM Package)

mSphere (ASM Package)
mSystems (ASM Package)

Neurology and neurology clinical practice bundle
New England Journal of Medicine - US ed

New England Quarterly

10/6/2021

Electronic Availability
(after cancellations)

All but latest 18 months
All but latest 1 year
None

1958+

open access journal

None

All but the latest 18
months

All but the latest 1 year
All but the latest 18
months

All but the latest 18
months

All but the latest 18
months

All but the latest 18
months

2013-2017

All but the latest 6 months
1991-2006

open access journal
None

All but the latest 1 year
2015+

All available

All but the latest 6 months
open access journal

open access journal

All but the latest 1 year

All but the latest 3 months
All but the latest 4 years

Dept/Discipline

SOCIOLOGY/PSYCHOLOGY

BIOLOGY/CLINICAL SCIENCES

MATH & COMP SCI

ECONOMY/ POLITICAL SCIENCE

BIOLOGY

PSYCHOLOGY
PSYCHOLOGY

PHILOSOPHY
EDUCATION

PSYCHOLOGY

PSYCHOLOGY

EDUCATION

GENERAL
BIOLOGY
NURSING
BIOLOGY
NURSING
BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY
BIOLOGY

CLINICAL SCIENCES/NURSING

NURSING
ENGLISH/HISTORY

Subscription cost

$4,609.00
$1,644.58
$1,187.87
$175.98
$0.00

$1,813.00
$1,488.69

$288.06
$404.34

$1,044.36
$622.22
$674.59

$385.48
$0.00
$2,095.40
$0.00
$617.79
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,759.00
$4,390.27
$138.27



Electronic Serial Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Title

New York Times (Historical News Papers) [sub thru

ProQuest]

New York Times (RNP 2008-recent) [sub through

ProQuest]
Peabody Journal of Education
Philosophical Explorations

Philosophical Review
PROLA

Reference Services Review
Science Activities

Social Studies

Southern Communication Journal
Studying Teacher Education

Surgical clinics of north america
Teacher Educator

Teaching Philosophy
Theory into Practice

Urban Geography
Western journal of communication

10/6/2021

Electronic Availability
(after cancellations)
All available

All available

1923-2012

All but the latest 18
months

All but the latest 6 years
None

All but the latest 1 year
All but the latest 18
months

All but the latest 18
months

1991-2006

All but the latest 18
months

None

All but the latest 18
months

None

All but the latest 18
months

None

1994; 1996-2005

Dept/Discipline

Subscription cost

GENERAL $1,605.00
GENERAL $4,499.71
EDUCATION $1,084.15
PHILOSOPHY $491.28
PHILOSOPHY $224.17
PHYSICS $4,121.91
LIBRARY SCIENCE $812.86
EDUCATION $274.45
EDUCATION $307.97
COMMUNICATIONS $456.71
EDUCATION $513.28
NURSING $742.80
EDUCATION $186.46
PHILOSOPHY $248.26
EDUCATION $332.06
EEGS $1,448.69
COMMUNICATIONS $0.00
| Electronic Serial cuts savings= $83,113.23 |




Print Serial Cancellations for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Title Availability (after print is cancelled) Dept/Discipline Subscription cost
American economic review and Online except latest 3 years
Journal of economic literature) ECONOMICS S 748.96
Anvil's ring (and Hammer's blow) No ART & DESIGN $ 277.59
Artnews 1923-1924 only online ART & DESIGN S 86.89
Bloomberg businessweek No BUSINESS $ 103.70
Cambio16 (can't get) No LANG/LIT/INT STUDIES | $ 144.37
Great Lakes banker previous title 1997-2016 online BUSINESS $ 117.84
Journal of medical ethics (and .
Medical humanities) online except latest 6 months NURSING S 1,391.08
Journal of medical genetics online except latest 6 months NURSING $ 1,871.88
Memory and action Current issue online HISTORY S 50.00
Michigan archeologist (suspended) SOCIOLOGY $ -
Michigan out-of-doors No HEALTH & HUMAN PERF | $ 52.38
New York review of books No ENGLISH S 104.70
Parents Online 2017+ PSYCHOLOGY S 28.26
Paris-match Free online version LANG/LIT/INT STUDIES | $ 208.45
Rolling stone Online Aug 1990+ (earlier on micro) MUSIC S 62.80
Skeptical inquirer 1990-2007 PHILOSOPHY $ 48.19
TLS: the Times literary suppl. Online 2015+ ENGLISH S 183.31
Yellow medicine review No NATIVE AM STUDIES $ 41.90
Savings: $ 5,522.30
Newspapers (funding will be from Foundation not Acquisition account)
Daily mining gazette (Houghton) GENERAL S 348.00
Daily news (Iron Mountain) GENERAL $ 180.00
Daily press (Escanaba) GENERAL S 180.00
Iron County reporter GENERAL S 57.00
Savings: $ 765.00
| Print serial cuts savings= $ 6,287.30 |

10/6/2021






